

**WITHDRAWN**

Senator Smith of the 52nd offered the following amendment:

Amend the Committee Substitute (LC 29 1283S) to SB 408 by deleting on page 1, line 18 the word "term" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "immunity"

and by deleting on page 1, line 18 the word "include" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "extend to"